TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as agent		12/31/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MECS, INC.
Street Address:	14522 South Outer Forty Drive
City:	Chesterfield
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63017
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0981617	BRINK
Registration Number:	0741617	BRINK
Registration Number:	0765884	BRINK
Registration Number:	1963895	BRINK
Registration Number:	2004373	DYNAWAVE
Registration Number:	2177293	E
Registration Number:	2188220	E
Registration Number:	0957539	ENVIRO-CHEM
Registration Number:	0706779	L LEONARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
Registration Number:	3161625	MECS
Registration Number:	3070547	MECS
Registration Number:	2952932	MECS
Registration Number:	2227279	MIST.GARD
Registration Number:	1282127	MONDI

REEL: 004445 FRAME: 0642

Registration Number:	2903821	ONETECH
Registration Number:	2715590	TOWERGARD
Registration Number:	2845130	UNIFLO
Registration Number:	2588965	ZECOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)536-3901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 536 3900

Email: calvina.bostick@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: CALVINA BOSTICK
Address Line 1: K&L GATES LLP

Address Line 2: 599 LEXINGTON AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022-6030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0209145.00025
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beata White
Signature:	/Beata White/
Date:	01/03/2011

Total Attachments: 9

source=GENERAL_ELETRIC_to_MECS_Trademark_Release#page1.tif source=GENERAL_ELETRIC_to_MECS_Trademark_Release#page2.tif source=GENERAL_ELETRIC_to_MECS_Trademark_Release#page3.tif source=GENERAL_ELETRIC_to_MECS_Trademark_Release#page4.tif source=GENERAL_ELETRIC_to_MECS_Trademark_Release#page5.tif source=GENERAL_ELETRIC_to_MECS_Trademark_Release#page6.tif source=GENERAL_ELETRIC_to_MECS_Trademark_Release#page7.tif source=GENERAL_ELETRIC_to_MECS_Trademark_Release#page8.tif source=GENERAL_ELETRIC_to_MECS_Trademark_Release#page9.tif

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of December 31, 2010, by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as agent ("Agent"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, MECS, INC., a Delaware corporation, ("<u>Grantor</u>") and Agent were parties to a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 31, 2008 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Agent in certain trademarks and related rights and assets (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 5, 2008, at Reel 3713, Frame 0001; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Agent release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral described on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto (such Trademark Collateral, the "Released <u>Trademark Collateral</u>") and reassign the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent, on behalf of itself and all predecessors in interest, hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following:
- (i) all of its Trademarks and all IP Licenses providing for the grant by or to such Grantor of any right under any Trademark, including, without limitation, those referred to on Schedule 1 hereto;
 - (ii) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing;
- (iii) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
- (iv) all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.

60852624_1_207170_00283

2. Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, any and all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Collateral.

- Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

By: Devasera Vallabhaneni Title: Duly Awthorized Signatory

Trademark Release and Reassignment

Trademarks

COLUMBAY DEFERENCE I	CH CIS	· Shari Colombo				
COUNTRY REFERENCE #	FILED	APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	NUMBER	N STATUS	CLASSES
BRINK					ann ann an aire an aige ann aire ann an aire an aire an aire an aire ann ann an aire ann aire ann aire an aire	A
ARGENTINA ENV10061	6/16/1988	1652108	2/20/1989	1731664	REGISTERED	11
11 - mist eliminators and dust co AUSTRALIA ENV10028		246374	2/23/1971	246374	REGISTERED	11
11 - ventilating installations; gas	and liquid extracting	g or collecting or purify	ing apparatus; filters;	filter-like devices for c	oalescing and extracting solid	l particles
from gaseous and liquid media, CANADA ENV10076	particularly emulsion 2/28/1963	s and like liquid suspen 274223	sions 1/17/1964	134195	REGISTERED	0
000 - devices and filters for the	collection and remove	al of mist, fumes and ot	her impurities and for	the collection and reco	very of solid particles from g	aseous and
liquid media; and coalescers COLOMBIA ENV10030	6/20/1988	287874	12/31/1990	132847	REGISTERED	7
7 - mist eliminators and dust col	lectors				REGISTERED	,
DENMARK ENV10085 9 - all goods	7/7/1988	198804692	2/23/1990	199001146	REGISTERED	9,11
11 - mist eliminators and dust co						
FRANCE ENV10152 11 - gas and liquid purifying app	3/23/1990 paratus; filters include	197608 ed in class 11: devices (3/23/1990 n the nature of filters	1581698) for coalescing and ext	REGISTERED	one: and
ventilating installations						ons, and
GERMANY ENV10141 11 - gas and liquid purifying app	4/29/1970 aratus; filters except	M32750 those installed in motor	3/25/1971 s and machines, parti	879566 cularly fine filters for n	REGISTERED	11
emulsions; ventilators						tucies itom
GREECE ENV10139 11 - installations, apparatus and	7/19/1988 parts thereof for colle	89803	7/19/1988	89803	REGISTERED	11
HONG KONG ENV10035	4/1/1975	399/1975	4/1/1975	19760450	REGISTERED	11
11 - gas and liquid purifying app INDIA ENV10144	aratus; filters; device 7/6/1988	s (in the nature of filter 493955	s) for coalescing and	extracting particles fron	n emulsions; and ventilation i PENDING	
11 – apparatus and instruments f	or purification of air;	dust collectors; mist el	minators and parts an	nd fitting therefor	РИДИИ	11
IRELAND ENV10142 11 - gas and liquid purifying app	2/5/1973 aratus, devices (in the	396/73 e nature of filters) for co	2/5/1973	81631	REGISTERED	11
installations				ng particles from entitis	sions, an for use in venturating	3
ISRAEL ENV10171 11 - gas and liquid purifying app	4/6/1975 aratus: filters (none h	40564 peing for photographic of	4/6/1975	40564	REGISTERED	11
included in class 11 (in the nature	e of filters) for coales	cing and extracting par	ticles from emulsions	and ventilation installa	tions	es), devices
ITALY ENV10158 11 - mist eliminators and dust co	7/8/1998 llectors	RM98C003447	4/24/2001	843662	REGISTERED	11
JAPAN ENV10154	5/21/1987	55648/87	6/23/1989	2144847	REGISTERED	9
 9 - a filter machine for collection and liquid media; a dust collection 	and elimination of n	nist, furne and other imp	ourities, a filter machi Lannaratus	ne for collection and re	covery of solid particles from	ı gaseous
MEXICO ENV10200	1/8/1979	133002	2/23/1979	222418	REGISTERED	11
11 - gas and liquid purifying appr NEW ZEALAND ENV10033	aratus; filters; device: 3/30/1971	s (in the nature of filters n/a	s) for coalescing and a 7/3/1972	extracting particles fron 96541	n emulsions and ventilation in REGISTERED	
11 - gas and liquid purifying appa			ture of filters) for coa	lescing and extracting p	particles from emulsions; and	l l ventilating
installations NORWAY ENV10195	7/13/1988	88/3148	8/31/1989	138357	REGISTERED	11
11 - mist eliminators and dust col	lectors		6/31/1707	136337	REGISTERED	11
SOUTH AFRICA ENV10182 11 - gas and liquid purifying appa	3/31/1971 gratus: filters include	71/1331 d in this class: devices (3/31/1971	B71/1331	REGISTERED	11
ventilating installations					tracting particles from emulsi	ions, and
SOUTH KOREA ENV10160 11 - mist eliminators and dust col	7/15/1988 lectors	15759/1988	9/30/1989	180371	REGISTERED	11
SPAIN ENV10177	12/21/1972	9/16/3808	11/5/1975	697143	REGISTERED	11
11 – machines, apparatus, devices purposes, particularly purifying a	s and accessories for poaratus, devices and	lighting, heating, steam	generating, cooking,	refrigerating, drying, v	entilating, water supply and s	sanitary
SWEDEN ENV10221			4/5/1991	222329	REGISTERED	is
TAIWAN ENV10031 07 – apparatus for removal of dus	4/25/1995 at and mist	84019306	4/30/1996	715371	REGISTERED	7
UNITED ENV10126	4/3/1963	847296	4/3/1963	847296	REGISTERED	11
KINGDOM 11 - gas and liquid purifying appa	ratus: filters included	1 in Class 11: devices (i	n the nature of filters) for coolessing and av	troating nautialog from amulai	·
ventilating installations		a in Class 11, devices (i	if the nature of inters) for coalescing, and ex	tracting particles from emulsi	ions; and
UNITED STATES ENV10058 11 - asphalt vent systems compris	12/26/1972	72/444,613	4/2/1974	981,617 -	REGISTERED	11
to sulfuric acid, a mist eliminator	and a blower			ig a dydiolysis section	wherein sultur moxide gas is	converted
UNITED STATES ENV10056 11 - device comprising a packed i	5/17/1961 Ther hed for the colle	72/120,215	12/4/1962	741,617 -	REGISTERED	11
UNITED STATES ENVIOUS7	2/15/1963	72/162.852	3/3/1964	765.884 -	REGISTERED	fusion 11
11 - filters for the removal of imp VENEZUELA ENV10131	urities and the collec 3/2/1975	tion and recovery of soit	id particles from gase 11/17/1976	ous and liquid media, a	also useful as coalescers	
11 - filters and refrigeration appar	atus including appara		of gases and liquids;	83302 filters, devices (filter) f	REGISTERED for the fusion and extraction of	11 of emulsion
particles; installations for ventilat	ion		• •	` ',"		

NY2:\1841420\01\13G%K01!.DOC\14845.0014

COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	REGISTRATION NUMBER	STATUS CLAS	SSES
BRINK & Design UNITED STATES 11 - mist elir diffusion and	ENV10032 minator comprising a pac	10/28/1994 ked fiber bed for t of impurities and th	74/591,724 the collection and remove the collection and recove	al of mist and fumes b	1,963,895 - y such techniques as imp m gaseous and liquid me	REGISTERED saction, direct interception an edia, also useful as coalescers	11
BRINK (in Katak JAPAN 9 - a filter ma and liquid m	ENV10155	1/5/1988 elimination of mi achine; and other of	222/88 st, fume and other impu chemical machines and a	3/27/1990 rities, a filter machine f apparatus	2216234 For collection and recove	REGISTERED ry of solid particles from gaseou	9 us
BRINK MIST EI BRAZIL 7 - [LOCAL	IMINATOR ENV10069 CLASS 07.10] mist elin	12/15/1992 ninators	817016333	10/22/1996	817016333	REGISTERED	7
CLAUSMASTER AUSTRALIA	ENV10069	3/17/1992	757457	3/17/1998	757457	REGISTERED	11
BAHRAIN	ons, apparatus or equipn ENV10101 ons, apparatus or equipn	7/8/1998	1177/98	7/8/1998	24056	REGISTERED	11
CANADA	ENV10059 and engineering of gas to	4/20/2006	1,298,495	i and irealificht of wast	5	ALLOWED	0
CHILE	ENV10083 ons, apparatus or equipn	3/25/1998	409653 d decrease of pollution a	10/21/1999 and waste treatment	550603	REGISTERED	11
CHINA 7 - apparatus	ENV10107 for treatment of waste; g	5/7/1998 garbage disposals;	9800045505 trash compacting machi	9/21/1999 ines; gas separators; nit	1316624 rogen, hydrogen and hel	REGISTERED ium liquidation apparatus	7
CHINA 11 - air purify	ENV10106 ing apparatus and mach	5/7/1998 ines; air sterilizers	9800045506 i: ionization installations	8/28/1999 for air treatment: puri	1309645 fication installations for	REGISTERED	11
installations a	allations and apparatus (and apparatus; washing a ENV10108	except machines); pparatus 3/23/1998		ectant apparatus; pollut 4/16/1999		ratus, polluted water purifying	
UNION	ons, apparatus or equipm		778308 d abatement of pollution		778308	REGISTERED	11
MEXICO	ENV10201 s, installations and equip	3/20/1998	326639	10/27/1999	630156	REGISTERED	11
NORWAY	ENV10192 ons, apparatus and filters	3/17/1998	199802358	5/6/1999	197367	REGISTERED	11
SAUDI ARABIA 11 - installatio	ENV10189 ons, apparatus or equipm	5/12/1998 nent for control and	43909	10/27/1999	503/41	REGISTERED	11
TURKEY 11 - installatio	ENV10123 ons, apparatus or equipm					REGISTERED	11
SINGAPORE 11 - installatio	ENV10188 ons, apparatus or equipm				T98/02773Z	REGISTERED	11
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 11 -	ENV10125	6/25/1998	27304	7/25/2000	25166	REGISTERED	11
VENEZUELA 11 -	ENV10132	4/7/1998	1998-006133	4/20/1999	P211527	REGISTERED	11
DYNAWAVE							
AUSTRALIA 11 - all goods	ENV10064 included in class 11, in p	6/27/1991 particular, gas-trea	558497 atment installations, incl	6/27/1991 uding gas-scrubbers an	558497 d other apparatus for the	REGISTERED treatment of gases which involve	ll ves
scrubbing CHINA 11 -	ENV10029	8/1/2005	4810404			PENDING	11
INDIA	ENV10145 gas scrubbers and gas se	8/28/1992	579993	8/28/1992	579993	REGISTERED	11
ITALY	ENV10159	6/26/2001	RM2001C003815	11/24/2005	984551	REGISTERED	11
JAPAN	for lighting, heating, ste ENV10156	7/18/1991	oking, refrigerating, dry 75759/91	ring, ventilating, water 2/28/1994	supply and sanitary purp 2622214	oses; gas scrubbers REGISTERED	11
SPAIN	bers and gas scrubbing a ENV10178 for lighting heating, ste	7/3/1991	1646332	9/6/1993	1646332	REGISTERED	. 11
UNITED KINGDOM	ENV10128	6/21/1991	oking, retrigerating, dry 1468183	ong, ventilating, water 9/30/1994	supply and sanitary purp 1468183	oses and particularly, gas scrubl REGISTERED	bers 11
11 - scrubbing and wood prod	essing industries; all inc	s, all for use in the cluded in Class 11;	chemical, petrochemic but not including air sc	al, pharmaceutical, inci rubbing apparatus for t	neration, metallurgical, juse in cleaning air extrac	pulp and paper, power generatio ted from paint spray booths all	m
incorporating UNITED STATES 11 - gas scrubl	tubes ENV10054		75/006,474	10/1/1996	2,004,373	REGISTERED	11

COUNTRY REFERENCE # FILED	APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	REGISTRATION NUMBER	STATUS CLA	ASSES
DYNAWAVE (stylized) BENELUX ENV10103 7/2/1991	72102	7/2/1991	500311	DECIGERED	
11 - apparatus for lighting, heating, steam generating	g, cooking, refrigerating, o	drying, ventilating, water	supply and sanitary pur		11
BRAZIL ENV10070 7/16/1991 11 - gas scrubbers	816280134	2/16/1994	816280134	REGISTERED	11
CANADA ENV10077 6/19/1991 1 - gas scrubbers	684410	8/13/1993	415401	REGISTERED	1
FRANCE ENV10167 6/20/2001	1672334	6/20/2001	1672334	REGISTERED	11
11 - gas scrubbers GERMANY ENV10149 6/18/1991	M70161/7WZ	7/9/1992	2020187	REGISTERED	11
 11 - apparatuses for generating, treating, conducting scrubbers 	and processing gaseous a	and vaporized substances	and parts for such appar	atuses, vaporgenerating device	es, gas
MEXICO ENV10202 7/9/1991	117634	2/13/1992	406003	REGISTERED	11
11 - apparatus for lighting, heating, steam generating SOUTH AFRICA ENV10184 6/21/1991	91/4876	6/21/1991	91/4876	REGISTERED	11
11 - gas scrubbers, gas scrubbing apparatus and othe components and fittings for all the aforesaid goods	er apparatus and installation	ons included in this class	for purifying and treating	g gases; parts of, accessories,	
SOUTH KOREA ENV10161 7/10/1991 7 - filters, separators, absorbers, extractors, absorber	20065/1991	1/15/1993	257272	REGISTERED	7,11
11 - gas scrubbers and distillators	s and inter presses				
E & design					
UNITED STATES ENV10051 6/14/1996 11 - air pollution control filters for domestic and ind	75/121,423	7/28/1998	ر 2,177,293	REGISTERED	11
CANADA ENV10078 5/7/1996	811902	10/8/1998	502087	REGISTERED 00	00,001
000 - air pollution control equipment, namely air pur 001 - engineering and construction services in the fie	citying units for industrial eld of processing plants ar	and municipal use, wate id pollution abatement a	r purification units and control facilities; and	air, land and water pollution a	nd
waste control services SOUTH AFRICA ENV10086 6/14/1996	7910/96	6/14/1996	96/07910	REGISTERED	42
42 - air, land and water pollution and waste control s SOUTH AFRICA ENV10087 6/14/1996	ervices 7909/96	6/14/1996	96/07909		
37 - engineering and construction services in the fiel	d of processing plants and	l pollution abatement and	l control facilities	REGISTERED	37
SOUTH AFRICA ENV10088 6/14/1996 11 - air pollution control equipment, water purification	7908/96 on systems	6/14/1996	96/07908	REGISTERED	11
UNITED STATES ENV10052 6/14/1996 37 - construction of process plants and pollution abar	75/121,420	9/8/1998	2,188,220 -	REGISTERED	37
E & World Logo (stylized)					
ISRAEL ENV10147 6/2/1996	105555	6/2/1996	105555	REGISTERED	37
37 - engineering and construction services in the field ISRAEL ENV10138 6/2/1996	d of processing plants and 105554	l pollution abatement and 6/2/1996	l control facilities 105554	REGISTERED	42
42 - air, land and water pollution waste control service ISRAEL ENV10146 6/2/1996		6/2/1996			
11 - air pollution control equipment, water purification		0/2/1990	105553	REGISTERED	11
ENVIRO-CHEM					
AUSTRALIA ENV10094 10/29/1971 1 - chemical products used in the testing, control and	B253,250 abatement of air pollution	10/29/1971	B253,250	REGISTERED	1 of air
supply, water supply, and waste material for sanitary AUSTRALIA ENV10095 8/31/1981	or anti-pollution purpose	s			
11 - installations, apparatus or equipment, including	B364,948 mist eliminators, cascade	8/31/1981 impactors, ventilators, fi	B364,948 Iters and acid coolers and	REGISTERED d components or parts or fitting	11 gs,
for use in industry to control air and water pollution : process gas or liquid streams	and collect liquid mist or	soluble solids which may	be valuable, toxic or co	ntaminating in the treatment o	f
AUSTRALIA ENV10096 2/1/1979 40 - services in this class relating to the investigation	B356,094	2/1/1979	B356,094	REGISTERED	40
substance or materials undergo a change of some kin	d			vaste materials wherein the tre	ated
AUSTRALIA ENV10097 2/1/1979 37 - services relating to the construction or installation	B327,324 on of equipment for invest	2/1/1979 eigation, control and redu	B327,324 ction of water and air po	REGISTERED Illution and for the treatment o	37 f
waste materials; and services in this class relating to the treated substances or materials remain unchanged	the investigation, control:	and reduction of water a	nd air pollution and for t	reatment of waste materials wh	herein
BENELUX ENV10104 12/8/1971	21387	12/8/1971	306630	REGISTERED 1,	7,9,11
 chemical products used in industry, science, photo artificial and synthetic resins, raw plastics (in the form 	m of powders, liquids or p	pastes); manures (natural	and artificial): fire extin	guishing compositions: temper	ring
substances and chemical preparations for soldering; or vanadium catalyst used in pollution control	chemical substances for pr	reserving food stuffs; tan	ning substances; adhesiv	re substances used in industry,	J
7 - plants and apparatus for pollution control	allution and its abstaces	· ond control	÷		
9 - scientific instruments for measuring and testing po 11 - installations for the control and abatement of pol	llution and treatment of wa	aste material			
BRAZIL ENV10038 2/5/1975 37 - [37-05, 37-40, 37-42] services rendered in the fie	1995M75 eld of pollution control su	5/10/1976 ch as engineering, const	6310770 action, and maintenance	REGISTERED services	37
BRAZIL ENV10073 2/5/1975	1993M75	10/27/1981	750019930	REGISTERED	1
[LOCAL CLASS 01.75] raw vegetable substance: animal origin intended for industrial use in general [I	.OCAL CLASS 01.90] su	ibstances and chemical p	roducts for industrial and	oj substances and products of I scientific use	
BRAZIL ENV10074 1/28/1993 11 - [LOCAL CLASS 07-10] mist eliminators	817080511	6/21/1994	817080511	REGISTERED	11

TRADEMARK REEL: 004445 FRAME: 0649

3

COUNTRY REFERENCE # FILED	APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	REGISTRATION NUMBER	STATUS	CLASSES
ESTONIA ENVIOI70 9/17/19	3 7970	5/18/1994	10939	REGISTERED	1
1 - chemical products used in the abatement and EUROPEAN ENV10034 4/1/1990 UNION		e treatment of waste ma .9/27/1999	iterials; oxidation catalys 131839	ts REGISTERED	1,9,11
1 - oxidation catalysts 9 - instruments for measuring and testing pollut	ion and its abatement and co	ontrol			
11 - installations for control and abatement of p	ollution		60.510		
FEDERATION OF ENV10190 8/29/198 RUSSIA		4/6/1981	68510	REGISTERED	1
1 - chemical products used in the abatement and FRANCE ENV10168 7/30/200		e treatment of waste ma 7/30/2001	terials; oxidation catalys 1696151	ts REGISTERED	1,9,37
1 - chemical products used in abatement and co				REGISTERED	1,7,57
9 -37 - services in the nature of construction, insta	lation and maintenance of p	plants and apparatus for	the investigation and co	ntrol and abatement of water	er pollution,
air pollution and the treatment of waste material GEORGIA ENV10151 7/12/199	S	8/16/1995	878	REGISTERED	1
1 - chemical products for decreasing and contro	lling pollution as well as for	waste processing; oxid		REGISTERED	1
GERMANY ENV10150 1/19/197 11 - systems apparatus and instruments for polli		6/4/1974	919081	REGISTERED	11
HONG KONG ENV10037 2/28/197	5 2551975	2/28/1975	9760253	REGISTERED	1
1 - oxidation catalysts; chemical products used: IRELAND ENV10143 2/19/197		l of water and air pollut 2/19/1973	ion and the treatment of 81544	waste material REGISTERED	11
11 - installations for control and abatement of p ISRAEL ENV10175 2/17/197		f waste materials 2/17/1974	20947		
1 - oxidation catalysts; chemical products used			38847 ion and the treatment of	REGISTERED waste materials	1
ISRAEL ENV10163 2/17/197 37 - engineering supervision and construction so		2/17/1974 d for pollution abateme	38850	REGISTERED	of pollution
abatement plants and equipment				-	_
MEXICO ENV 10214 1/8/1979 50 - all kind of engineering, construction and m		2/23/1979 ution control	222422	REGISTERED	50
MEXICO ENV10204 1/8/1989		1/8/1989	222423	REGISTERED	4,7,11,21
7 -					
11 - 21 -					
NEW ENV10197 2/25/197	4 107382	2/25/1974	B107382	REGISTERED	11
ZEALAND 11 - installations for water supply and sanitary p	urposes				
NEW ENV10196 2/25/197		2/25/1974	B107381	REGISTERED	1
ZEALAND 1 - oxidation catalyst; chemical products used in	the abatement and control	of water and air pollution	on and the treatment of w	aste material	
NORWAY ENV10194 2/20/197 42 -	3 114086	11/14/1974	92031	REGISTERED	42,37,40
37 - services in the nature of construction, instal pollution and the treatment of waste materials	lation and maintenance of p	lants and apparatus for	the investigation, contro	l and abatement of water ar	nd air
40 -					
SOUTH AFRICA ENV10185 1/3/1972 37 - services in the construction, installation, rep		1/3/1972 ats and apparatus for the	72/0044 e investigation and contr	REGISTERED of and abatement of water	37 er pollution.
air pollution and the treatment of waste material	s, and construction and repa	ir services in the chemi	ical industry		
1 - chemical products used in abatement and cor		11/9/1971 ent of waste materials	71/5070	REGISTERED	1
SOUTH KOREA ENV10023 2/19/197 1 - catalysts, non-metallic oxides, metallic elements		7/5/1976	46523	REGISTERED	1
SOUTH KOREA ENV10164 12/19/19	81 8111213	9/10/1982	83793	REGISTERED	7
 7 - fiber bed mist eliminators and knitted mesh remechanisms of impaction, interception and Brown 	nist eliminators which are u vnian movement	sed to filter liquid, solu	ble solids and solid parti	cles from gas streams using	the filtering
SOUTH KOREA ENV10165 12/19/19 11 - acid coolers		9/23/1982	84047	REGISTERED	11
SPAIN ENV10181 12/5/198	1 991523	6/1/1984	991523	REGISTERED	11
11 - mist eliminators and filters for pollution cor SPAIN ENV10180 12/19/19		6/5/1984	992803	REGISTERED	37
37 - construction and repair services, particularly					for the
investigation, control and abatement of water an SPAIN ENV10179 12/5/198					
1 - oxidation catalysts	d air pollution	1/20/1983	991522	REGISTERED	1
•	d air pollution 1 991522	1/20/1983	991522	REGISTERED	1
TAIWAN ENV10020 3/11/197 000 - dust collecting machines (Old Class 95 - c	d air pollution 1 991522 5 64024183	11/30/1995	991522 79721	REGISTERED REGISTERED	0
TAIWAN ENV10020 3/11/197 000 - dust collecting machines (Old Class 95 - c TAIWAN ENV10208 3/11/197	d air pollution 1 991522 5 64024183 orresponds to Int Class 9 & 5 64024180	11/30/1995 11) 7/31/1975	79721 77113		
TAIWAN ENV10020 3/11/197 000 - dust collecting machines (Old Class 95 - c TAIWAN ENV10208 3/11/197 1 - (local class corresponds to Int'l Class 1) cher TAIWAN ENV10209 3/11/197	d air pollution 1 991522 5 64024183 5 64024183 5 64024180 nicals not included in other 5 64024186	11/30/1995 11) 7/31/1975 classes such as germici 7/31/1975	79721 77113 de, etc. 484	REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	0 1 8
TAIWAN ENV10020 3/11/197 000 - dust collecting machines (Old Class 95 - c TAIWAN ENV10208 3/11/197 1 - (local class corresponds to Int'l Class 1) cher TAIWAN ENV10209 3/11/197 8 - (local class corresponds to Int'l Class 42) air;	d air pollution 1 991522 5 64024183 5 64024180 6 64024180 6 64024180 6 64024186 6 land and water pollution ar	11/30/1995 11) 7/31/1975 classes such as germici 7/31/1975	79721 77113 de, etc. 484	REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	0 1 8
TAIWAN ENV10020 3/11/197 000 - dust collecting machines (Old Class 95 - c TAIWAN ENV10208 3/11/197 1 - (local class corresponds to Int'l Class 1) cher TAIWAN ENV10209 3/11/197 8 - (local class corresponds to Int'l Class 42) air, fields of industrial and governmental pollution a TAIWAN ENV10211 3/11/197	d air pollution 1 991522 5 64024183 5 64024180 6 64024180 6 64024186 6 land and water pollution arbatement and control 5 64024187	11/30/1995 11) 7/31/1975 classes such as germici 7/31/1975 and waste control service 7/31/1975	79721 77113 de, etc. 484	REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	0 1 8
TAIWAN ENV10020 3/11/197 000 - dust collecting machines (Old Class 95 - c TAIWAN ENV10208 3/11/197 1 - (local class corresponds to Int'l Class 1) cher TAIWAN ENV10209 3/11/197 8 - (local class corresponds to Int'l Class 42) air, fields of industrial and governmental pollution a TAIWAN ENV10211 3/11/197 6 - (local class corresponds with Int'l Class 37) s UKRAINE ENV10124 8/29/198	d air pollution 1 991522 5 64024183 5 rresponds to Int Class 9 & 64024180 nicals not included in other 5 64024186 land and water pollution are baternent and control 5 64024187 rervices relating to construct 0 68510	11/30/1995 11) 7/31/1975 classes such as germicic 7/31/1975 and waste control service 7/31/1975 tion and repair 5/16/1994	79721 77113 de, etc. 484 ss; advice, consultation a 470 4792	REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED ad problem solving service REGISTERED REGISTERED	0 1 8 s in the
TAIWAN ENV10020 3/11/197 000 - dust collecting machines (Old Class 95 - c TAIWAN ENV10208 3/11/197 1 - (local class corresponds to Int'l Class 1) cher TAIWAN ENV10209 3/11/197 8 - (local class corresponds to Int'l Class 42) air, fields of industrial and governmental pollution a TAIWAN ENV10211 3/11/197 6 - (local class corresponds with Int'l Class 37) s	d air pollution 1 991522 5 64024183 5 rresponds to Int Class 9 & 64024180 nicals not included in other 5 64024186 land and water pollution are baternent and control 5 64024187 rervices relating to construct 0 68510	11/30/1995 11) 7/31/1975 classes such as germicic 7/31/1975 and waste control service 7/31/1975 tion and repair 5/16/1994	79721 77113 de, etc. 484 ss; advice, consultation a 470 4792	REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED ad problem solving service REGISTERED REGISTERED	0 1 8 s in the

COUNTRY REFERENCE	# FILED -	APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATIO DATE	N REGISTRATIO NUMBER	N STATUS	CLASSES
UNITED ENVIOLOGY	5/12/1972	991994	5/12/1972	991994	REGISTERED	11
KINGDOM 11 - installations and apparate	is included in Class 11	for water supply, air	supply and sanitary pur	poses: installations and	annaratus included in Class 11	for the
control and abatement of water	er pollution, air pollutio	n and the treatment o	f waste material; and pa	arts and fittings include	d in Class 11 for all the aforesa	aid goods;
filters included in Class 11 UNITED ENV10129	5/12/1972	991993	5/12/1972	991993	REGISTERED	1
KINGDOM	to to docate a control of		•	22.22	radio i biab	•
1 - chemical products for use VENEZUELA ENV10133	in industry, science and 2/21/1975	photography; chemi 882	cal catalysts 10/22/1976	82827	REGISTERED	1
1 - chemical substances	0/01/1055					
VENEZUELA ENV10134 11 - an apparatus for heating,	2/21/1975 ventilation and illumina	884 ation which are non-e	11/8/1976 electrical	83122	REGISTERED	11
ENVIRO-CHEM & design BRAZIL ENV10072	1/28/1993	17080503	6/21/1994	817080503	REGISTERED	11
11 - [LOCAL CLASSES 07-1	0, 07-15] waste gas filt	ration units comprisi	ng a packed fiber bed fo	or the collection and ren	noval of mist and fumes by suc	ch
techniques, impaction, direction MEXICO ENV10214	on interception and diff 1/8/1979	usion 133010	2/23/1979	222422	REGISTERED	50
50 - all kind of engineering, c MEXICO ENV10204						
MEXICO ENVIUZU4	1/8/1989	18900	1/8/1989	222423	REGISTERED	4, 7, 11 and 21
4, 7, 11 and 21 - heating, light MEXICO ENV10203	ing and ventilating appa 1/28/1984		1/00/1004	222.25		
MEXICO ENVIOZOS	1/28/1984	133024	1/28/1984	222426	REGISTERED	1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 17 and
1 2 2 4 5 17 and 20 above	ical commonition		*			29
1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 17 and 29 - chem SOUTH KOREA ENV10023	2/19/1975	1073/75	7/5/1976	46523	REGISTERED	1
1 - catalysts, non-metallic oxid SOUTH KOREA ENV10164					ids	
7 - fiber bed mist eliminators	12/19/1981 and knitted mesh mist e	8111213 liminators which are	9/10/1982 used to filer liquid, solu	83793 able solids and solid par	REGISTERED rticles from gas streams using	7 the filtering
mechanisms of impaction, into SOUTH KOREA ENV10165	erception and Brownian 12/19/1981	movement 8111212				
11 - acid coolers	12/19/1901	0111212	9/23/1982	84047	REGISTERED	11
UNITED STATES ENV10045 1 - oxidation catalyst	7/14/1971	72/397,362	4/24/1973	957,539 -	REGISTERED	1
•						
ENVIRO-CHEM **COMMERCI COLOMBIA ENV10172	AL NAME** 3/13/1975	150581	10/1/1975	1287	REGISTERED	
	5.25.27.0		10/1/19/3	1207	REGISTERCE	
<u>HI-FLO</u> ARGENTINA ENV10060	7/6/1998	2160944	2/3/2005	2009202	REGISTERED	11
11 - all goods in Class 1						11
AUSTRALIA ENV10066 11 - mesh pads used in mist eli	7/13/1998 mination used in air/ga	767376 s conditioning and ai	7/13/1998 r/gas purifying installat	767376 ions (MECS does not in	REGISTERED	11
BRAZIL ENV10075 11 - mist eliminators	7/27/1998	820929573	7/11/2000	820929573	REGISTERED	11
COLOMBIA ENV10173	7/8/1998	98038764	12/29/1998	214147	REGISTERED	11
11 - installations, apparatus or SOUTH AFRICA ENV10186						
11 - mist eliminators and instal	7/1/1998 llations, apparatus or eq	1998/11283 uipment incorporating	7/1/1998 ng mist eliminators (ME	1998/11283 CS does not intend to r	REGISTERED enew this trademark)	11
SOUTH KOREA ENV10162 11 - gas scrubbing apparatus, a	6/30/1998	16613/1998	6/17/1999	449525	REGISTERED	11
TAIWAN ENV10121	7/7/1998	87033146	10/1/2000	907772	REGISTERED	11
 11 - mist eliminators; mesh padesalinizations; troughs 	ds used in application w	rith knockout drums,	separators, absorbers, g	gas and air scrubbers, di	stillation columns, evaporators	s,
L LEONARD CONSTRUCTION UNITED STATES ENV10049	COMPANY & design 9/28/1959	72/082,244	11/1/1960	706,779 -	DECICTEDED	27
37 - construction and repair of			quipment and apparatus	700,779 - S	REGISTERED	37
MECS						
UNITED STATES ENVIO016	12/16/2004	78/533,512	10/24/2006	3,161,625 -	REGISTERED	37
37 - construction consultation i UNITED STATES ENV10017	n the fields of chemical 12/16/2004	, pharmaceutical, and 78/533,497	d power plants, and con 3/21/2006	struction of chemical, p 3,070,547	harmaceutical, and power plan REGISTERED	nts 42
42 - technology consultation in	the field of engineering	g featuring consultan	cy pertaining to chemic	al, pharmaceutical, and	power plants	42
UNITED STATES ENV10053 11 - equipment for air pollution	3/18/2002 control, namely fiber l	78/115,584 sed mist eliminators	5/17/2005	2,952,932 –	REGISTERED	11
	, ,					
MIST-GARD (stylized) UNITED STATES ENV10048	5/20/1997	75/295,323	3/2/1999	2,227,279	REGISTERED	7
7 - liquid spray collectors in the			rking industry			,
<u>MONDI</u>						
CANADA ENV10079	5/4/1984	521516	3/8/1985	300670	REGISTERED	1
1 - ductile iron pipe and fittings UNITED STATES ENV10047	4/29/1983	73/423,703	6/19/1984	1,282,127	REGISTERED	6
NY2:\1841420\01\13G%K01!.DOC\1484:	5 0014		5			J
			5		•	

COUNTRY 6 - ductile iro	REFERENCE# on pipe and fittings	FIEED	APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	REGISTRATION NUMBER	STATUS CLA	SSES
MULTI-MESH							
AUSTRALIA	ENV10067	5/28/1999	795713	5/28/1999	795713	REGISTERED	11
CANADA	on and pollution control ENV10080	apparatus includir 5/26/1999	ng pads for use in mist el 1016941				
	control in the nature of p			6/13/2002	563415	REGISTERED	1
ONETECH							
UNITED STATES 42 - engineeri		3/29/2002 tation in the field	78/118,377 of production and handli	11/16/2004 ng of sulfuric acid	2,903,821 -	REGISTERED	42
RECOVERING T	HE FUTURE ENV10081	5/7/1996	811903	5/31/2000	528740	DECIGEDED AND	0.001
			ring units for industrial ar			REGISTERED 000	0,001
001 - enginee waste control	ring and construction se	rvices in the field	of processing plants and	pollution abatement ar	nd control facilities; and	air, land and water pollution and	đ
TOWERGARD							
ARGENTINA 11 - all goods	ENV10062	7/6/1998	2160945	3/3/2000	1777574	REGISTERED	11
AUSTRALIA	ENV10068	7/13/1998	767375	7/13/1998	767375	REGISTERED	11
11 - air filteri	ng and air purifying app	aratus and instrum	nents, all being for remov	al of acidic emissions;	all the foregoing being g	goods in this class	
CANADA	ENV10082	6/26/1998	882635 filters and filter media, ga	7/16/2001	548197	REGISTERED	1
COLOMBIA	ENV10174	7/8/1998	98038763	12/29/1998	215142	REGISTERED	11
	for removal of acidic en						••
EUROPEAN UNION	ENV10112	7/15/1998	876342	1/4/2000	876342	REGISTERED	11
HONG KONG	for removal of acidic en ENV10036	missions 7/10/1998	9090/98	7/10/1998	199914037	REGISTERED	11
			ssions, all included in cla		199914037	REGISTERED	11
	ENV10176 for removal of acidic en		120733	9/9/1999	120733	REGISTERED	11
JAPAN	ENV10157	7/3/1998	56980/98	10/8/1999	4323389	REGISTERED	11
MEXICO	ENV10205	7/2/1998	s; fiber filters for acid mis 338203	st collection and elimin 10/26/1999	ation 629409	REGISTERED	11
11 - filters and	d filter media for industr	ial use; gas scrubl	bers; acid mist collectors		ic acid manufacturing pl	ants and equipment	••
NORWAY	ENV10191 for removal of acidic en	7/2/1998	199805906	1/6/1999	195127	REGISTERED	11
SOUTH AFRICA		7/1/1998	98/11282	7/1/1998	98/11282	REGISTERED	11
			ng for use in or in relatio	n to sanitory apparatus	and installations		• •
SOUTH KOREA	ENV10153	6/30/1998	16614/1998	6/17/1999	449526	REGISTERED	11
TAIWAN	ENV10122	7/7/1998	installations, air purifyin 87033147	g apparatus and machi 9/1/2000	nes 903233	REGISTERED	11
	for removal of acidic er				7	1201012122	••
UNITED STATES		7/1/2002	76/427,726	5/13/2003	2,715,590 -	REGISTERED re aerosol acid and sulfuric acid	. 11
mist	wire mesh emimation	pads for dunzano	n with drying and imai a	osoroing towers at suit	uric acid plants to remov	e aerosoi acid and sulturic acid	1
VENEZUELA 11 - apparatus	ENV10137 for removal of acidic er	7/16/1998 missions	1998-13347	10/8/1999	P225950	REGISTERED	11
TIMITET O							
UNIFLO EUROPEAN UNION	ENV10113	9/16/1999	1311125	10/24/2000	1311125	REGISTERED	11
	for lighting, heating, ste	eam generating, co	ooking, refrigerating, dry	ing, ventilating, water	supply and sanitary purp	oses	
UNITED STATES 7 - acid distrib	ENV10043	8/2/1999 se sulfuric acid ov	75/766,037	5/25/2004	2,845,130-	REGISTERED ulfuric acid plants for use in the	7
mounting roat,	CHCHICAL AND CHVITOININ	cittai industries					
WAVEPAK EUROPEAN	ENV10114	12/6/2000	1989367	3/20/2002	1989367	REGISTERED	11
UNION 11 - apparatus	for lighting, heating, ste	eam generating, co	ooking, refrigerating, dry	ing, ventilating, water	supply and sanitary purp	oses	
ZECOR							
EUROPEAN UNION	ENV10115	5/31/1999	189893	7/4/2000	1189893	REGISTERED	5
5 - herbicides	77.7						
UNITED STATES 6 – alloys used	ENV10041 I in the fabrication of aci	6/3/1999 id resistant produc	75/721,193 ets	7/2/2002	2,588,965 /	REGISTERED	6

6

RECORDED: 01/03/2011